
2024 Johnson & Wales University Providence Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-20   Conf: 14-4   Home: 11-9   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 7-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (258), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Huzi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Pagano (5), Lyons (4), Martins (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-90),
Lyons (19-25), Pagano (14-16), Reed (14-16), Clee (10-14), Scheid (8-11), Borkowski (2-2), Ghilardi (2-2), Schweitzer (2-3), Martins (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
56 Erickson, Hailey .445 42-42 137 34 61 11 2 3 40 85 .620 9 4 11 0 .493 0 1 4-5 272 11 4 .986
33 Amorelli, Caroline .419 42-42 124 27 52 13 0 5 42 80 .645 7 4 13 0 .450 5 2 11-14 61 1 4 .939
7 Clee, Mackenzie .402 42-41 112 52 45 10 0 2 21 61 .545 38 0 15 0 .550 1 2 22-24 40 12 4 .929
5 Huzi, Julia .346 42-42 130 37 45 9 0 1 28 57 .438 13 1 7 0 .401 3 10 9-11 56 105 8 .953
21 Lyons, Mady .322 41-41 118 14 38 14 1 4 27 66 .559 8 4 15 0 .382 1 3 4-4 112 15 3 .977
9 Forneiro, Jessica .280 39-36 107 16 30 3 3 0 16 39 .364 10 1 13 0 .339 3 0 13-14 32 58 10 .900
6 Torres, Jadyn .213 35-32 75 20 16 3 0 0 4 19 .253 8 1 19 0 .298 0 2 10-10 53 53 8 .930
1 Floyd, Danielle .200 35-29 70 12 14 3 0 1 7 20 .286 5 0 13 0 .253 0 3 4-4 39 1 2 .952
15 Reed, Jillian .556 20-5 9 2 5 2 0 0 2 7 .778 1 0 2 0 .600 0 0 0-0 5 14 3 .864
19 Madigan, Amanda .327 24-18 55 6 18 0 0 0 9 18 .327 3 0 4 0 .356 1 0 4-4 11 9 2 .909
8 Bosques, Sam .318 14-6 22 5 7 0 0 0 4 7 .318 2 1 5 0 .400 0 1 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
16 Bellamore, Gabby .316 19-12 38 4 12 1 0 0 4 13 .342 2 0 13 0 .341 1 1 0-0 9 11 1 .952
13 Borkowski, Sage .250 23-10 16 4 4 0 0 1 4 7 .438 1 0 7 0 .294 0 0 1-1 4 7 0 1.000
2 Colace, Gabby .231 8-4 13 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .308 0 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-1 7 5 1 .923
0 Martins, Hailey .222 9-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 0 2 0 .300 0 2 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
24 Schweitzer, Emma .200 8-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 17 4 0 1.000
20 Pagano, Macy .182 14-11 33 3 6 0 1 0 5 8 .242 3 0 11 0 .237 2 0 1-1 27 4 1 .969
4 Mason, Olivia .162 26-17 37 9 6 2 0 0 4 8 .216 5 0 5 0 .262 0 1 5-6 22 1 2 .920
25 Wong, Madi .125 7-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 1 2 0 .222 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
23 Brunelle, Chloe .111 9-2 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 Gosselin, Rachel .000 14-2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
11 Ghilardi, Brianna .000 7-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
14 Alexander, Maddie .000 20-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-3 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .324 42-42 1135 263 368 72 7 17 223 505 .445 116 19 170 0 .391 17 29 91-103 801 346 55 .954
Opponents .296 42-42 1085 181 321 32 8 19 158 426 .393 110 24 147 1 .369 14 27 36-45 783 300 83 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Ghilardi, Brianna 2.21 2-0 7 1 1 1-0 0 12.2 10 5 4 12 7 3 1 1 .227 5 0 0 0 4
22 Scheid, Katie 2.29 11-8 21 20 11 4-0 0 113.1 122 52 37 27 67 8 1 4 .269 0 12 0 1 10
15 Reed, Jillian 4.11 2-4 18 4 1 0-0 0 63.0 81 51 37 15 44 14 3 2 .307 7 2 0 4 4
7 Clee, Mackenzie 4.51 4-6 12 10 1 1-0 0 45.0 51 35 29 35 23 4 2 5 .290 6 6 0 5 5
13 Borkowski, Sage 7.14 3-2 16 7 1 0-0 0 33.1 57 38 34 21 6 3 1 7 .388 6 4 0 4 4
Totals 3.69 22-20 74 42 15 7 0 267.1 321 181 141 110 147 32 8 19 .296 24 24 0 14 27
Opponents 5.32 20-22 71 42 18 2 2 261.3 368 263 199 116 170 72 7 17 .324 29 19 0 17 29



2024 Johnson & Wales University Providence Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Scheid, Katie 31 2 29 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
24 Schweitzer, Emma 21 17 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Bosques, Sam 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Borkowski, Sage 11 4 7 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Brunelle, Chloe 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Martins, Hailey 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
25 Wong, Madi 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Alexander, Maddie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Erickson, Hailey 287 272 11 4 .986 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lyons, Mady 130 112 15 3 .977 0 19 6 .760 4 0
20 Pagano, Macy 32 27 4 1 .969 0 14 2 .875 5 0
5 Huzi, Julia 169 56 105 8 .953 8 0 0 — 0 0
1 Floyd, Danielle 42 39 1 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bellamore, Gabby 21 9 11 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Amorelli, Caroline 66 61 1 4 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Torres, Jadyn 114 53 53 8 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Clee, Mackenzie 56 40 12 4 .929 0 10 4 .714 0 0
2 Colace, Gabby 13 7 5 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mason, Olivia 25 22 1 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Madigan, Amanda 22 11 9 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Forneiro, Jessica 100 32 58 10 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Reed, Jillian 22 5 14 3 .864 2 14 2 .875 0 0
11 Ghilardi, Brianna 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Gosselin, Rachel 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1202 801 346 55 .954 18 72 18 .800 10 0
Opponents 1166 783 300 83 .929 13 182 24 .883 4 0


